RENEWAL AMENDMENT No. 2

This Amendment hereby amends the Loss Control Services Agreement (“Agreement”) dated July
1, 2015 by and between Keenan & Associates and Novato Unified School District (hereinafter
referred to collectively as the “Parties”) as follows:

WHEREAS, the current term of the Agreement shall expite on June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desite to continue their relationship subject to the terms and conditions
outlined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is hereby renewed for an additional two (2) year term beginning on July 1, -
2019 and ending on June 30, 2021 (“Renewal Term”).

2. EXHIBIT B. FEE SUMMARY. The fee for ReLiEF Inspection and F ollow-Up Audit
Program to be rendered under the Agreement during the Renewal Term shall be an annual
fee of $9,438, for a total fee of $18,876.

3. All the remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect, and shall govern the conduct of the Parties during the Renewal Term.

4. The effective date of this Amendment is July 1, 2019.

5. Each person signing this Amendment to the Agreement on behalf of a Party represents and
warrants that he or she has the necessary authority to bind such Party and that this
Amendment is binding on and enforceable against such Party.

Novato Unified School District Keenan & Associates

Signature: Signature:

By: Yancy Hawkins By: Eric Preston

Title: Assistant Superintendent - Title: Vice President
Business and Operations

Address: 1015 Seventh St. Address 2355 Crenshaw Blvd., Ste. 200
Novato, CA 94945 Torrance, CA 90501

E-mail: yhawkins@nusd.org E-mail: klocke@keenan.com

Attention: | Yancy Hawkins Attention: | Kylie Locke

Renewal Amendment No. 2
Keenan & Associates — License #0451271
Confidential Information — For Client Use Only

(Rev. 1/10)

Page 1 of 1

K ks



